
2025-00049159 WARRANT ARREST
DEPUTIES RESPONDED TO THE 3200 BLOCK OF ROOD AVE FOR A WARRANT ARREST OF 
ARMANDO APARICIO.

(MC003085 - PAULS) Sunday, December 28, 2025 9:38:00 AM  Area

2025-00049186 ASSAULT
DEPUTIES RESPONDED TO THE 3200 BLOCK OF ROOD AVENUE FOR AN ASSAULT THAT 
OCCURRED. 37 YO FEMALE LAURA LADD ARRESTED FOR 3RD DEGREE ASSAULT.

(MC005630 - AGUES) Sunday, December 28, 2025 4:30:00 PM  Area

2025-00049319 RESTRAINING ORD VIOL
DEPUTIES RESPONDED TO A RESTRAINING ORDER VIOLATION IN THE 3000 BLOCK OF 
WEDGEWOOD AVE.

(MC005992 - KLEIN) Monday, December 29, 2025 10:42:00 PM  Area

2025-00049350 ANIMAL COMPLAINT
ON 12/30/2025 ANIMAL CONTROL WAS DISPATCHED TO AN ANIMAL COMPLAINT IN THE 500 
BLOCK OF CORONADO CT

(MC100102 - STUCKENSCHNEIDER) Tuesday, December 30, 2025 8:32:00 AM  Area

2026-00000003 ASSAULT
DEPUTIES ARRESTED JEREL SINGLETON, AGE 37, ON THE 2900 BLOCK OF NORTH AVE FOR 
ASSAULT, OBSTRUCTION OF TELEPHONE, DOMESTIC VIOLENCE, DUI, AND OBSTRUCTING A 
PEACE OFFICER.

(MC005992 - KLEIN) Thursday, January 01, 2026 12:52:00 AM  Area

2026-00000017 DEATH INVESTIGATION
ON 01/01/2026, DEPUTIES RESPONDED TO A CALL FOR SERVICE IN THE 1600 BLOCK OF 
HIGHWAY 141

(MC004901 - SHORT) Thursday, January 01, 2026 7:30:00 AM  Area

2026-00000087 RESTRAINING ORD VIOL
DEPUTIES RESPONDED TO 31 AND D ROAD FOR A CALL FOR SERVICE. WARRANT REQUESTED 
FOR RESTRAINING ORDER VIOLATION.

(MC004821 - MEDRANO) Thursday, January 01, 2026 4:51:00 PM  Area

2026-00000104 RESTRAINING ORD VIOL
ON JANUARY 1, 2026, CLARISSA TOOKER WAS ARRESTED FOR A PROTECTION ORDER 
VIOLATION IN THE 400 BLOCK OF GLENDALE WAY.

(MC004238 - TINKLE) Thursday, January 01, 2026 9:24:00 PM  Area
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2026-00000125 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF
DEPUTIES ARREST JACOB READ, AGE 35, ON THE 600 BLOCK OF DEVIN CT ON CHARGES OF 
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF, HARASSMENT, DOMESTIC VIOLENCE, AND DUI.

(MC005992 - KLEIN) Friday, January 02, 2026 2:46:00 AM  Area

2026-00000151 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF
DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO A VANDALISM AT THE 2900 BLOCK OF KENNEDY AVE. 
JAMES FOSTER, AGE 50, ARRESTED FOR NEW CHARGES.

(MC005096 - KREPP) Friday, January 02, 2026 10:42:00 AM  Area

2026-00000159 ASSAULT
ON 01/02/2026 DEPUTIES RESPONDED TO AN ASSAULT IN THE 500 BLOCK OF EASTBROOK 
DR. RESULTING IN AN ARREST.

(MC004373 - NEQUETTE) Wednesday, December 31, 2025 10:00:00 AM  Area

2026-00000216 DUI
ON 1/2/2026, VANCE SILLS, 38, AND RACHEL EDWARDS, 39, WERE ARRESTED ON WARRANTS 
IN THE 2900 BLOCK OF NORTH AVENUE.

(MC005023 - BAKER) Friday, January 02, 2026 8:55:00 PM  Area

2026-00000222 WEAPONS VIOLATION
DEPUTIES INVESTIGATED A WEAPONS VIOLATION IN THE 1200 BLOCK OF I 1/2 RD. IN 
FRUITA, CO.

(MC006116 - HUNT) Thursday, January 02, 2025 9:54:00 PM  Area

2026-00000375 SHOPLIFT
DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO A SHOPLIFT IN PROGRESS AT THE 500 BLOCK OF 32 RD.

(MC005096 - KREPP) Sunday, January 04, 2026 2:52:00 PM  Area

2026-00000406 ASSAULT
ON 01/04/26, MESA COUNTY DEPUTIES RESPONDED TO AN ASSAULT IN THE 3200 BLOCK OF 
WHITE AVE.

(MC003368 - JONES) Sunday, January 04, 2026 8:27:00 PM  Area
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